Town of Orangetown Fee Schedule for filming on Private Property Film/TV Shoot/Commercial (Prep/Wrap/Film Day)

Film/TV/Shoot, Prep & Wrap days:

FILMING HOURS: Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

1-19 Crew Members: \$ 350.00 Per Day/per location + \$ 100.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

20-49 Crew Members: \$ 500.00 Per Day/per location + \$ 250.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

50-99 Crew Members: \$ 750.00 per day/per location + \$ 500.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

100+ Crew Members: \$1,000.00 per day/per location + \$600.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

Helicopter Usage:

\$ 1,750.00 Flat Rate Per Day.

Other Special Effects:

\$ 400.00 Flat Rate Per Day.

Metered Parking Spots:

1-49 Crew Members: \$ 50.00 Per Spot Per Day.

50+ Crew Members: \$75.00 Per Spot Per Day.

IRG Campus, HNA, contained properties:

\$ 750.00 per day flat rate. *Additional fees if outdoor special effects are in use*

Basecamp:

\$ 350.00 Per Day. Per Location.

EXCEPTIONS

<u>Student Films/Short Films/Independent/Smaller Commercial Shoots:</u>

1-9 Crew Members: \$ 225.00 Per Day/per location + \$ 75.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

10-19 Crew Members: \$ 350.00 Per Day/per location + \$ 100.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

20-49 Crew Members: \$ 450.00 Per Day/per location + \$ 125.00 an hour before or after filming hours + additional fees for police (if required).

50+ Crew Members: Standard fees.